County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_____

(

RESOLUTION NO. <u>53</u> - 2020

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Yvonne Loftin Woodard, LICSW, LCSW-C, to the Human Trafficking Prevention Coordination Council.

Introduced and read first time on <u>April 6</u> , 2020. Vithdravon at the request of the Administration ND.	By order <u>Diane Achustant</u> <u>June 1</u> Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on \swarrow	, 2020.
	By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, A on, 2020.	dopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn X-by the County Council
	Certified by <u>House</u> Administrator to the Coderty Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard		
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm		
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and		
4	WHEREAS, Title 17, Subtitle 11, of the Howard County Code provides for a Human		
5	Trafficking Prevention Coordination Council in Howard County; and		
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Yvonne Loftin		
7	Woodard, LICSW, LCSW-C, as a member of the Human Trafficking Prevention Coordination		
8	Council; and		
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and		
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.		
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,		
12	Maryland this day of, 2020 that the following person is appointed as a		
13	member of the Human Trafficking Prevention Coordination Council to serve from the passage of		
14	this Resolution to May 4, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:		
15	Yvonne Loftin Woodard, LICSW, LCSW-C		

16

Ellicott City, Maryland

.

		l }
		Warrand Country
		Howard County Internal Memorandum
		" Internal Memorandum
Subject:	Council Resolution No. 53-2020	
То:	Dah Juna	
10:	Deb Jung, County Council Chairperson	
-		
From:	Lonnie R. Robbins, Chief Administrative Officer	
	Chief Administrative Official	
Date:	April 16, 2020	

The Administration requests that Council Resolution No. 53-2020 be withdrawn at the Council's next legislative session.

If you have any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact Jennifer Sager, the Legislative Coordinator, at extension 2164. Thank you.

.

.

ï

.

Yvonne Loftin-Woodard, LICSW, LCSW-C

Professional Qualifications

- Individual/Family Counseling
- Cognitive Behavior Therapy (CBT)
- Trauma Focused Therapy
- Motivational Interviewing
- Strength-Based Therapy

- Crisis Intervention
- Clinical Diagnosis DSM-V

t j

- Treatment Plans
- Psychosocial Assessments
- Clinical Supervision

Professional Experience

Supervisory Social Worker Child and Family Services Agency, Washington, D.C. May 2001-Present

Lead day -to- day operations in a trauma informed environment to include clinical supervision, case planning, coaching, mentoring; and monitoring best case practice and outcomes for five (5) subordinate Master Level Social Workers. Assigns cases; and assess service delivery for best case practice, and compliance with statutory guidelines, and Agency policies and procedures.

Psychotherapist

Private Practice Integrative Clinical Counseling Services, Ellicott City, Md. 2016-Present

LOFTIN-WOODARD, YVONNE

Provide support to clients who have mental health, substance use and comorbid disorders by assisting them in gaining insight, developing integrative treatment plans, and planning actions to achieve effective personal, social, educational, and vocational development and adjustment as well as identified psychological, emotional, or behavioral issues diagnose disorders, using information obtained from assessments, tests, records and reference material.

Psychotherapist Sheppard Pratt Outpatient Mental Health Clinic, Ellicott City, Md. March 2015- March 2016

Provided comprehensive outpatient mental health treatment services to children, adolescents, and adults with mental illness, developmental disabilities, and substance use. Interviewed patients and families to assess psychosocial problems; develop treatment plans; monitor and evaluate patient progress; participated in clinical team meetings; and conducted individual, family, and group therapy sessions for patients and their families.

Clinical Consultant

Community Counseling and Mentoring Services Inc., Largo, Md.

September 2009- October 2011

Clinical consultant services included providing weekly therapy to adults, with mental illness, and substance use, and their families in an outpatient mental health clinic; participated in clinical team meetings; and psychological/psychiatric consultations; developed and implemented individual treatment plans; provided clinical supervision, and coaching to LGSWs pursuing clinical licensure.

Clinical Consultant

RCI/ BCCC, Baltimore, Maryland

2002-2007

Clinical consultant services included providing weekly individual and/or group therapy to children in therapeutic foster care settings; in-home family therapy with foster parent(s) and biological parent(s); participated in clinical team meetings, and psychological/psychiatric consultations; development and implementation of individual treatment plans. (y

Clinical Consultant

The Gregory Foundation, Baltimore, Maryland

1999-2002

Clinical consultant services included providing weekly individual and/or group therapy to children in therapeutic foster care settings; in-home family therapy with foster parent(s) and biological parent(s); participated in clinical team meetings, and psychological/psychiatric consultations; development and implementation of individual treatment plans.

1 1

Education

Bachelor of Arts, Economics/ University of Maryland Bachelor of Arts, Economics/ University of Maryland Master of Social Work Degree / University of Maryland

Licensure and Certification

- Licensed Independent Clinical Social Worker, Washington, D.C.
- Licensed Certified Social Worker-Clinical
- Certified Supervisor for Advanced Social Worker licensure in the State of Maryland
- Council for Affordable Quality Healthcare (CAQH) Provider
- Substance Use Disorder Certification